

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 18

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE NEUMAN

Printer's No. 2014

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by inserting after "penalties,"  
2 in interpretation and definitions, further providing for  
3 definitions;

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 17 through 20, by striking out all  
5 of said lines and inserting

6 Section 1. Section 109 of the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736,  
7 No.338), known as the Workers' Compensation Act, is amended by  
8 adding definitions to read:

9 Section 109. In addition to the definitions set forth in  
10 this article, the following words and phrases when used in this  
11 act shall have the meanings given to them in this section unless  
12 the context clearly indicates otherwise:

13 "Acupuncture" shall have the meaning given in section 2 of  
14 the act of February 14, 1986 (P.L.2, No.2), known as the  
15 Acupuncture Licensure Act.

16 \* \* \*

17 "Chiropractic" shall have the meaning given in section 102 of  
18 the act of December 16, 1986 (P.L.1646, No.188), known as the  
19 Chiropractic Practice Act.

20 \* \* \*

21 "Physical therapy" shall have the meaning given in section 2  
22 of the act of October 10, 1975 (P.L.383, No.110), known as the  
23 Physical Therapy Practice Act.

24 \* \* \*

25 Section 2. Section 306(f.1)(6)(ii) of the act is amended,  
26 paragraph (1) is amended by adding a clause, paragraph (3)(vi)  
27 is amended by adding a subclause and paragraph (6) is amended by  
28 adding a subparagraph to read:

29 Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "\* \* \*" and  
30 inserting

31 (1) \* \* \*

32 (iv) In addition to any other services covered under this  
33 subsection, the employer shall provide payment for alternative  
34 methods of pain management and therapy in the treatment of  
35 injured employes.

1 \* \* \*

2 Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by striking out "2" and  
3 inserting

4 3

5 Amend Bill, page 8, line 18, by striking out "3" and  
6 inserting

7 4

8 Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "4" and  
9 inserting

10 5